AUGUSTA CHARTER TOWNSHIP Introduction of Amendment to Water Sewer Ordinance Date Introduced July 12, 2011 Board Adopted July 26, 2011 Effective Date September 1, 2011

Please take notice that the Augusta Charter Township Board of Trustees adopted an amendment for utility rates to the Augusta Township Utility Ordinance at the Board of Trustee's meeting held on Tuesday, July 26, 2011 at 7:00 p.m.

Copies are available at the Township Hall or on line at <u>www.augustatownship.org</u>. Written comments regarding the proposed amendment should be directed to the Augusta Charter Township, at 8021 Talladay Road, PO Box 100, Whittaker, MI 48190.

The Charter Township of Augusta encourages persons with disabilities to participate and will provide necessary auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tape of printed materials being considered at the meeting to individuals with disabilities upon seven (7) days notice to the Township.

Kathy Giszczak, Clerk Augusta Charter Township

Introduced:	07/12/11
Adopted:	07/26/11
Published:	08/04/11
Effective:	09/01/11 (on 11/2011 billing)